i CODE €S
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT I CODE PAGE O? PAGES
1 4
2 AMENDMENTIMOOFICATION NO 3. El}gijgiﬁ §AT€ 4 RECUHSITIONPURCHASE REQ NG 5 PROJECT MO (if applcaste)
030031 6 2089 See Schedule
8 15GUED BY CODE fmgpr 7 AOMINISTERED BY (if other than tam &) CODE }MS Fr

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Audrey McMillan

Procurement Office/P333

Marshall SpaZe Flight Center AL 3

MASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Procurement Cffice
Marshall Space ¥Flight Center AL 35812

i

212

B NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR o, sireet, couty Siate ard VP Code} o OA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

AILL TECHNOLGOTGY INC
Attn: Crystal Shell
1570 The Boardwalk

T S816-0000
HUNTSVILLE AL 35818-0000 = |C0A MOGFICATION OF CONTRAC T/ORDER NO
Y OINNMO TRAT IO

98 DATEO (SEETEM 1Y)

t0B DATED (SEE {TEM 1T

FACHATY CODE 0372072007
7. THIG [EW GHLY APPLIES TU AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITANONE

T} The above rumbered soiciabon i@ amended as sel forth in Hem 14, The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers { s estended.  [}ia a0t extended,
Gifars must acknowiedge igceipt 1 this ammendment prigr o the hour and date specified in the scliciation or 38 amenided, by one of iha loliowing methads: (a} By compiaiing
Hem 8 ard 15, and retuving sopias of the amandment; (B} By acknowledging receys of ths amendment on gach copy of the offer submiiten; of {c) 8y
separale fetter of telegram which ncitdes 4 referanca 1o the soliciiation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKMNOWLEDGEMENT TO B8 RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE OESIGNATED FOR THE RECE®PT GF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, by
virtya of this amendimant you desire fo change #t offer glready submitted, such change may be made by teleg or lettar, provided aach teleg of 1t nakes

CODE  ;poMO

rafprance fo the soliotation and Hhis amendmend, nd is recarved price to e opening how and date soecifed.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required} tet Decrsase!: ~8$30,294.58
See Scheduls

¥ THIS ITEM OMLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRALTSIORDERS. T MODIGES THE CONTRAC TIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,

EHECK OME | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 'SSUEO SURSUANT TO (Spacfy suthoty! THE CHANGES SET FORTH 4 ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
OROER RO N ITEM 104

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRALYORDER 1§ MOONIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGES (such 43 changes in paving olffice,
appropration dala, ek.) SET FORTH IN (TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18§ ENTEREQD INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY GF

O OTHER tSpecify lype of madificaion and authontyt
X Contract Clause B.6 Contract Funding [NFS 185%2.232-81)
g copiag 10 the sang ofice

E, MPORTANT:  Contractor Wigapt,  _is raquired 1o sign this document and refum

it DESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION \Organzed by UCF secton feadings, moluging sotedaton/conliact sylyect matier wehare feasibie
} The purpeose of this medificatien i1s te provide for incremsntal fanding in the amount of

H
$288,705.42, a de-ckligaticn in the amount of $319,500.80 for a decrease in funding by
&

E The antiticipated funded threough date 1is
Gotoper 21, 2093,

are provided with sidebars rndicatiag

laowing paragragh has chanaged.

R
£
o
T
Py
8]
s
V]

Funding -HES 18527

Excapt zy prowded beren ol termis and coratans of the documend referencad 1 tlem 94 or 104, 35 nerelofore changed. remams cnehanged snd 1 1 (D108 30d efisct
i 184 HAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRAD TG OFFIZER (Type or pont)

VEA RAME AND TITLE CF TIGMER (Type or praf}

ZTA?ES OF AERICA

iR ol CGriracing S en

5E LONTRACTORICE FERCR

« rpitele 3 e IOR G e By g

AR TRENAST 558070

Prgendis aftnn Unusaie e by TS

AR AR CFR) R 2ah

N IRV

Py
AT A o 700 2t e e m



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNMOTAATTC /000031 5

NAKME OF OfF ZROR O CONTRACTOR

WILL TECHNOLCGY INC
ITEM NG, SUPPLES/SERYVICES QUANTITY [iNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
tA) {B; (2RI (B! LE}
SUkhligated Amcount for this Medificzation:

~5330,2%4.58
Incremental Funded
$14,6%9,509.00 to $14,663,214,42

Amaunt changed: from

ACCGUNTING AND APPROPRIATICN DATA:

PR 48000601151
Account code:
HIHS4O/E100. 251 1/FC000000/736466.02 .06, 038/T30072310
JRZ/CASK2Z002D/ 361N

Account code changed from
62HS45/6100.2311762/FCO00000/T36466.02.05.08/000/2

S1O/E2/CASK22009D/361IN/1/72 1o
6ZHS40/6100,.29311/FCO00000/T36466.02.05.08/000/2510

/B2/CARSX22009D/ 361N
Amount changed from $780,000.00 to $461,080.0C

PR 4200306260

Account code:
62HS10/76100, 2811 /62 /FC00D000/872854.,01.02.01,000/2

B10/82/BMCKEZ009D/538R71/2
Cogt Center 62HE10

I Account 8100.2511

Order FCOO00CO

Quantity: 0

Amount: $50,080.00

PR 4200308833

Account code:
€2HE30/6100.2511/62/FCCOGN0G/7T3L542.01.01,08.06/00

G/2510/62 /EXCK2Z0000/5385/273
Cogt Conraer GZHI30

AT Acoount EI100.2511

Grdey FCROGLG0O

Ouantity: O

Amount: 4%,24%.C0

RERN R IE edeY

NN A A W S 5 i o



9

ﬁ%}NﬂNUA‘I‘IGN SHEET E;ngng ;:s; Co; g;c(:;;}r.;ﬁiu BEING CONTINUED s 3GE _ clr )
NAME OF exsreémm cq&znscmﬁ ‘ ’ ‘
W;LL THECHNOLOGY  INC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY furet UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R} (B} () D} {E} (F}

FAccount code:

PR 4200308838

F7HS307/6100.2511/62/FC000000/731542,01.01,08.61/00
0/2510/62/EXCH220000/538A/4/5
Cost Center 6ZHII0

31 Ascount §100.2511

Order FCGOQ0U0

Quantity: ©

hmount: $5,000.00

Account code:
G2HS3C/ 8104, 251L1/62/FPCO0N0000/731542.01.01.068.04/00

O/2510/82/RXCX22009D/538A/1/2
Cogt Center 62HS30

i Reeount 6100.2511

Order FCOOO00D

Quantity: @

Amount: 328,423.00

PR 4200308538

Account <oded
62HA30/76100.2511/62/7C000000/550028.07.01.08.05/00

0/2510/62/BXPX220080/0200/5/8
Cost Center $2HS30

GI Account 6100.231t1

Crder FCO0CQGU

Quantity: 0

Amount: $8,200.00

PR 4200308838

Account code:
G2ZHS3Q/61G0, 2511/ R2/6CA0N000/T36466.01.04.08.03/00

D/2510/62/CASKZ2009D/3610/6/7
Cost Center EZHS30

3% Account §100.2511

Jrder FCODCOGD

Quantity: o

Amaunt: $56, 0G0 .00

TR 4240309581
Acoount cade:

g

amonntt 340, 000.9¢

BR 4200503728

ennarued

5K TRet G- 14580

SEThG, TR TI6 b 40}
Hpursored by SRk
Faft 48 CFR3 43 1o




AGE QF

A 1 SHE 1 REFERERNCE NO. OF DUCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET], 350 77¢ /0060031 4 K

MASSE OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WILL TECHNOLOGY INC
ITESM MO SUPPLIES/SERVICES CGUANYITY BT UNIT PRICE AMCUNT
(Aj {8} oy ko {E} (£}
ACCC
G280/ 8 B2/FPCOOGCO0G/332607,01.03.02.08/08
0/251G/82/CAGRZ200SD/322A/1/72
Cogt Center 6ZIS0L

I Account 6130.2511
Crder FCICGR00
Quantity: O

amount: $5,0688.2¢

PR 4200309728
Account gode;
62IBQL/6100,. 2511/
072510762/ CASKIE0
Cost Center 62IS0
51 Account 108.2
Grder FCOO0GCC
Quantity: 0
Amount: $6,345.16

827FCO00D00/332607.01.,03.02.08/¢
03D/ B22R/1/3
1

511

PR 420031C6R4

Account cede:
B2HS40/61G0. 2301 /62/FCOC00C00/736466.68., 01, 08,05 .0/

4/000/2510/62/CASK22009D/361N/1/2
Cost Center #2HS40

Gl Acecount 6100.2511

Ordey FCLGLC00

Quantity: €

Amount: $46,400.080

i

et TaellH g2 BGRT
FAR B CFR NI n




Contract NNMO7AAT7C
Modification 31

evidence and information requested pursuant to the Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and
Copyright Infringement clause;

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the target
cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to third persons
pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

{v) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the Contractor
has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the contract as
unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has expressly agreed to
indemnify the Contractor.

(5) All other allowable costs are included in “total allowable cost” for fee adjustment in
accordance with this paragraph (), unless otherwise specifically provided in this contract.

(f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the Contractor
and the Contracting Officer.

(g9) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and the

provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare parts or
other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined in accordance with

this clause.
{End of clause)

8.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81} (JUN 1990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cosl, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $13,370.099. This

allotment is fo'r the Centerwide Office of Human Capital Support Services effort described in

Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated period of
performance: April 1, 2007 — October 1. 2009,

(b) An additional amount of $866,472 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

f PREVIOUS THIS ACTION ‘ TOTAL 1
Mission Estimated Cost $11.884,527.00 (330,294.58) ) $11,854,232.42
IDIQ Estimated Cost $1,948,510 $0 f $1,948,510
Provisional Cost Incentive Fee | $216,617 $0 J $216,617
Provisional Performance g 5649 855 $0 " $649,855 |

$14,699,509 | ($30,294.58) ' $14,669,214. 42 |

Tota! Sum A!%etted o 5

H

g

E incentive Fee
i

i

H

% B-7 (Mod 31)




